504666249 12/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4712971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC VAN OORT	12/02/2016
ALI KARIMI VAJARGAH	12/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM	
Street Address:	201 WEST 7TH STREET	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15690655

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: dschubach@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10046-183US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE SCHUBACH
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle Schubach/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=10046-183US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=10046-183US1_Assignment#page2.tif source=10046-183US1_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504666249 REEL: 044270 FRAME: 0010

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Eric van Oort of Austin, Texas; and Ali Karimi Vajargah of Austin, Texas, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the **BOARD OF REGENTS, THE** UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, a Texas institution of higher learning, having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, TX 78701, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING A FLUID CHARACTERISTIC," filed August 31, 2016, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 62/381,806, this assignment including said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States; and we authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to the Assignee; and we warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same herein expresses is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignment Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 10046-183PV1 Date: December 2, 2016 Eric van Oort STATE OF COUNTY OF On <u>December 2</u>, 20<u>16</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Texas</u>, there personally appeared **Eric van Oort**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Norary Public Lee JIN KYUNG LEE

COMM. EXP. 03-13-2018 NOTARY ID 12819797-6

Date: <u>Pecemoce 2, 2016</u>	Ali Karimi Vajargah
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF <u>HARRIS</u>)	SS.
for the State of, the personally known to me (or proved to me) whose name is subscribed to this Assign	
DEBRA A. CHURCH Notary Public, State at Texas Comm. Expires 03-19-2020 Notary 10 174865458	Notary Public